## AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION #23-24:14

## RELEASE OF TEMPORARY CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Education Code Section 44954, the Board of Education is required to notify certain temporary employees before the end of the school year of its decision to not reelect the employee for the next succeeding year; and

**WHEREAS**, the individuals listed below are presently employed as temporary certificated employees by the Azusa Unified School District and the Board of Education desires to release these employees effective as of the end of the current school year and to not reelect them for the next succeeding school year in any certificated position within this District;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the following temporary certificated employees hereby are released from employment effective as of the end of the current 2023-2024 school year and are not reelected for employment for the next succeeding school year (2024-2025):

23242001	23242011	23242021	23242031
23242002	23242012	23242022	23242032
23242003	23242013	23242023	23242033
23242004	23242014	23242024	23242034
23242005	23242015	23242025	23242035
23242006	23242016	23242026	23242036
23242007	23242017	23242027	23242037
23242008	23242018	23242028	23242038
23242009	23242019	23242029	23242039
23242010	23242020	23242030	

## **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by this Board of Education:

1. The employees listed above shall be released from their respective certificated positions and non-reelected from all District employment at the end of the 2023-2024 school year;

13th day of F	ebruary, 2024, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify	enavides, Clerk of the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District, that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and said Board of Education at a regularly called and conducted Board of Education on said date.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District, this

with the provisions of Education Code section 44954.

The Superintendent or designee shall take all legally required actions to ensure compliance with this Board of Education's resolution, including but not limited to providing notice of the release and non-reelection to the employee in accordance

Sandra Benavides

Clerk of the Board of Education

2.